
Wolff's Rowdy Rangers 6/21/14
6/21/2014

Detailed Match Results (by rank)

Match Final Stage 1/ Jail Stage 2/ Saloon Stage 3/ Fort Stage 4/ Gun Shop Stage 5/ Barber Shop

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

1 Justice D. Spencer FN 161.81 17 33.98 0 0 0 33.98 6 29.94 0 0 0 29.94 3 36.09 0 0 0 36.09 6 34.12 0 0 0 34.12 1 47.68 0 0 2 27.68 1

2 Cayuse Jack GF 174.64 26 31.26 0 0 0 31.26 3 27.53 0 0 0 27.53 2 31.15 1 0 0 36.15 7 35.15 0 0 0 35.15 2 49.55 1 0 1 44.55 12

3 Sauk Valley Stubby SS 177.83 26 33.17 0 0 0 33.17 4 29.01 1 0 0 34.01 6 34.92 0 0 0 34.92 4 42.30 0 0 0 42.30 10 48.43 1 0 2 33.43 2

4 Triple Threat CCB 181.53 33 24.14 0 0 0 24.14 1 28.60 1 0 0 33.60 4 28.71 0 0 0 28.71 2 31.26 2 1 0 51.26 17 43.82 2 0 1 43.82 9

5 Badshot S 194.26 42 33.93 0 0 0 33.93 5 26.04 0 0 0 26.04 1 31.16 1 0 0 36.16 8 44.98 0 1 0 54.98 21 63.15 0 0 2 43.15 7

6 Spoon River Sam BPFC 188.03 44 38.86 0 0 0 38.86 14 34.96 0 0 0 34.96 9 37.98 0 0 0 37.98 9 40.14 0 0 0 40.14 9 56.09 0 0 2 36.09 3

7 D K Tracker BW 192.88 45 29.09 0 0 0 29.09 2 25.48 3 0 0 40.48 16 28.39 0 0 0 28.39 1 38.96 0 0 0 38.96 6 75.96 0 0 2 55.96 20

8 Savage Irons BW 195.09 45 33.98 0 0 0 33.98 6 33.01 1 0 0 38.01 12 32.99 2 0 0 42.99 14 39.09 0 0 0 39.09 7 46.02 1 0 1 41.02 6

9 Joe Quick SD 199.18 50 37.76 0 0 0 37.76 13 34.77 0 0 0 34.77 7 35.39 2 0 0 45.39 18 32.79 1 0 0 37.79 4 53.47 0 0 1 43.47 8

10 Flush Draw CB 203.43 57 27.28 2 0 0 37.28 12 33.98 2 0 0 43.98 21 26.53 1 0 0 31.53 3 35.41 3 0 0 50.41 16 60.23 0 0 2 40.23 5

11 J.W. Hous S 205.85 59 42.49 0 0 0 42.49 19 36.57 0 0 0 36.57 10 39.01 0 0 0 39.01 11 44.96 1 0 0 49.96 15 57.82 0 0 2 37.82 4

12 Grumpy Bill ES 226.71 60 43.56 0 0 0 43.56 21 33.70 0 0 0 33.70 5 35.86 0 0 0 35.86 5 37.23 0 0 0 37.23 3 66.36 4 0 1 76.36 26

13 Ya Big Tree FN 208.71 62 36.48 0 0 0 36.48 11 36.79 0 0 0 36.79 11 34.75 1 0 0 39.75 12 46.68 1 0 0 51.68 18 59.01 1 0 2 44.01 10

14 Big A W 207.61 64 36.30 0 0 0 36.30 10 39.84 0 0 0 39.84 14 33.84 2 0 0 43.84 15 42.86 0 0 0 42.86 12 54.77 0 1 2 44.77 13

15 Johnny Rebel FN 215.26 69 35.92 0 0 0 35.92 9 31.61 2 0 0 41.61 17 41.68 2 0 0 51.68 21 40.03 0 0 0 40.03 8 61.02 1 0 2 46.02 14

16 Dogbite ES 214.31 70 40.50 0 0 0 40.50 16 34.79 0 0 0 34.79 8 43.88 0 0 0 43.88 16 42.48 0 0 0 42.48 11 57.66 1 0 1 52.66 19

17 Rover SS 228.96 78 34.31 0 0 0 34.31 8 35.38 2 0 0 45.38 23 38.79 3 1 0 63.79 27 37.81 0 0 0 37.81 5 52.67 3 0 2 47.67 15

18 Matthew Duncan S 231.00 86 40.88 0 0 0 40.88 17 31.92 0 1 0 41.92 18 40.66 3 0 0 55.66 22 43.21 0 0 0 43.21 13 59.33 0 0 1 49.33 16

19 Lady Bandit LBW 233.52 87 49.54 0 0 0 49.54 24 38.85 0 0 0 38.85 13 42.13 1 0 0 47.13 19 48.21 0 0 0 48.21 14 69.79 0 0 2 49.79 17

20 Coal Car Kid D 233.07 90 42.96 0 0 0 42.96 20 40.47 0 0 0 40.47 15 39.10 1 0 0 44.10 17 49.13 1 0 0 54.13 20 66.41 1 0 2 51.41 18

21 Fire Eater SS 243.65 98 44.71 0 0 0 44.71 23 39.10 1 0 0 44.10 22 38.13 0 0 0 38.13 10 56.95 0 0 0 56.95 22 64.76 1 0 1 59.76 21

22 Lightin Bill Carson BW 287.78 107 38.98 0 0 0 38.98 15 51.42 1 0 0 56.42 26 41.73 0 0 0 41.73 13 54.59 2 0 0 64.59 23 96.06 0 1 2 86.06 30

23 Unknown Shootist S 275.33 111 47.39 0 1 0 57.39 27 44.32 2 1 0 64.32 30 42.30 3 0 0 57.30 24 46.83 1 0 0 51.83 19 64.49 0 0 2 44.49 11

24 Kow Pattie Karla CG 300.31 123 44.47 0 0 0 44.47 22 48.15 1 1 0 63.15 29 45.93 2 0 0 55.93 23 49.79 2 1 0 69.79 24 76.97 0 0 1 66.97 25

25 Rawhide ES 321.15 128 53.06 1 0 0 58.06 28 52.59 0 0 0 52.59 24 46.40 1 0 0 51.40 20 55.96 3 1 0 80.96 29 83.14 1 0 1 78.14 27

26 Boone S 334.95 130 51.25 1 0 0 56.25 25 43.32 0 0 0 43.32 20 62.86 3 0 0 77.86 29 68.88 1 0 0 73.88 27 98.64 1 0 2 83.64 29

27 Black Jack Jake W 332.33 133 59.58 0 0 0 59.58 29 43.05 0 0 0 43.05 19 59.25 0 0 0 59.25 25 86.54 1 0 0 91.54 32 98.91 0 0 2 78.91 28

28 Jake Spotted Horse SS 329.45 135 54.49 0 1 0 64.49 30 48.41 1 0 0 53.41 25 50.73 2 0 0 60.73 26 69.49 3 0 0 84.49 30 81.33 1 0 2 66.33 24

29 Howdy Pardner BPFC 357.03 136 42.03 0 0 0 42.03 18 38.65 4 0 0 58.65 27 47.09 8 0 0 87.09 34 87.01 2 1 0 107.01 34 82.25 0 0 2 62.25 23

30 J C Smoke BPFC 338.60 138 57.02 0 0 0 57.02 26 44.47 5 0 0 69.47 33 70.48 2 0 0 80.48 31 60.75 2 0 0 70.75 26 80.88 0 0 2 60.88 22

31 Renegade Joe Schmuckatelli BPFC 377.84 150 59.98 1 0 0 64.98 31 64.59 0 0 0 64.59 31 83.87 0 0 0 83.87 32 65.45 1 0 0 70.45 25 108.95 1 0 2 93.95 31

32 Shotgun Rick FN 408.29 160 69.97 1 0 0 74.97 33 66.21 1 0 0 71.21 34 81.79 1 0 0 86.79 33 77.37 0 0 0 77.37 28 117.95 0 0 2 97.95 32

33 Ms Blazin LS 435.67 163 72.25 2 1 0 92.25 34 70.62 2 0 0 80.62 35 68.09 2 0 0 78.09 30 70.42 3 0 0 85.42 31 99.29 4 0 2 99.29 33

34 Silver Dollar Drifter CCB 478.05 163 61.85 2 0 0 71.85 32 68.83 0 0 0 68.83 32 69.57 1 0 0 74.57 28 114.54 1 0 0 119.54 36 143.26 0 1 1 143.26 35

35 Crazy Sue LFN 462.36 165 87.01 0 1 0 97.01 35 62.11 0 0 0 62.11 28 68.54 7 0 0 103.54 35 86.11 2 0 0 96.11 33 103.59 4 0 2 103.59 34

36 Nana Kathryn LFN 664.42 179 104.77 4 0 0 124.77 36 104.67 9 0 0 149.67 36 103.65 2 0 0 113.65 36 102.23 3 0 0 117.23 35 169.10 2 0 2 159.10 36



Wolff's Rowdy Rangers 6/21/14
6/21/2014

Match Results (category by rank)

B-Western
Match Final Stage 1/ Jail Stage 2/ Sal… Stage 3/ Fort Stage 4/ Gu… Stage 5/ Ba…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 D K Tracker BW 192.88 45 29.09 2 40.48 16 28.39 1 38.96 6 55.96 20

2 Savage Irons BW 195.09 45 33.98 6 38.01 12 42.99 14 39.09 7 41.02 6

3 Lightin Bill Carson BW 287.78 107 38.98 15 56.42 26 41.73 13 64.59 23 86.06 30

Classic Cowboy
Match Final Stage 1/ Jail Stage 2/ Sal… Stage 3/ Fort Stage 4/ Gu… Stage 5/ Ba…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Triple Threat CCB 181.53 33 24.14 1 33.60 4 28.71 2 51.26 17 43.82 9

2 Silver Dollar Drifter CCB 478.05 163 71.85 32 68.83 32 74.57 28 119.54 36 143.26 35

Cowboy
Match Final Stage 1/ Jail Stage 2/ Sal… Stage 3/ Fort Stage 4/ Gu… Stage 5/ Ba…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Flush Draw CB 203.43 57 37.28 12 43.98 21 31.53 3 50.41 16 40.23 5

Cowgirl
Match Final Stage 1/ Jail Stage 2/ Sal… Stage 3/ Fort Stage 4/ Gu… Stage 5/ Ba…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Kow Pattie Karla CG 300.31 123 44.47 22 63.15 29 55.93 23 69.79 24 66.97 25

Duelist
Match Final Stage 1/ Jail Stage 2/ Sal… Stage 3/ Fort Stage 4/ Gu… Stage 5/ Ba…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Coal Car Kid D 233.07 90 42.96 20 40.47 15 44.10 17 54.13 20 51.41 18

Elder Statesmen



Match Final Stage 1/ Jail Stage 2/ Sal… Stage 3/ Fort Stage 4/ Gu… Stage 5/ Ba…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Grumpy Bill ES 226.71 60 43.56 21 33.70 5 35.86 5 37.23 3 76.36 26

2 Dogbite ES 214.31 70 40.50 16 34.79 8 43.88 16 42.48 11 52.66 19

3 Rawhide ES 321.15 128 58.06 28 52.59 24 51.40 20 80.96 29 78.14 27

Forty-Niner
Match Final Stage 1/ Jail Stage 2/ Sal… Stage 3/ Fort Stage 4/ Gu… Stage 5/ Ba…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Justice D. Spencer FN 161.81 17 33.98 6 29.94 3 36.09 6 34.12 1 27.68 1

2 Ya Big Tree FN 208.71 62 36.48 11 36.79 11 39.75 12 51.68 18 44.01 10

3 Johnny Rebel FN 215.26 69 35.92 9 41.61 17 51.68 21 40.03 8 46.02 14

4 Shotgun Rick FN 408.29 160 74.97 33 71.21 34 86.79 33 77.37 28 97.95 32

Frontier Cartridge
Match Final Stage 1/ Jail Stage 2/ Sal… Stage 3/ Fort Stage 4/ Gu… Stage 5/ Ba…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Spoon River Sam BPFC 188.03 44 38.86 14 34.96 9 37.98 9 40.14 9 36.09 3

2 Howdy Pardner BPFC 357.03 136 42.03 18 58.65 27 87.09 34 107.01 34 62.25 23

3 J C Smoke BPFC 338.60 138 57.02 26 69.47 33 80.48 31 70.75 26 60.88 22

4 Renegade Joe Schmuckatelli BPFC 377.84 150 64.98 31 64.59 31 83.87 32 70.45 25 93.95 31

Gunfighter
Match Final Stage 1/ Jail Stage 2/ Sal… Stage 3/ Fort Stage 4/ Gu… Stage 5/ Ba…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Cayuse Jack GF 174.64 26 31.26 3 27.53 2 36.15 7 35.15 2 44.55 12

Lady B-Western
Match Final Stage 1/ Jail Stage 2/ Sal… Stage 3/ Fort Stage 4/ Gu… Stage 5/ Ba…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Lady Bandit LBW 233.52 87 49.54 24 38.85 13 47.13 19 48.21 14 49.79 17



Lady Forty-Niner
Match Final Stage 1/ Jail Stage 2/ Sal… Stage 3/ Fort Stage 4/ Gu… Stage 5/ Ba…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Crazy Sue LFN 462.36 165 97.01 35 62.11 28 103.54 35 96.11 33 103.59 34

2 Nana Kathryn LFN 664.42 179 124.77 36 149.67 36 113.65 36 117.23 35 159.10 36

Lady Senior
Match Final Stage 1/ Jail Stage 2/ Sal… Stage 3/ Fort Stage 4/ Gu… Stage 5/ Ba…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Ms Blazin LS 435.67 163 92.25 34 80.62 35 78.09 30 85.42 31 99.29 33

Senior
Match Final Stage 1/ Jail Stage 2/ Sal… Stage 3/ Fort Stage 4/ Gu… Stage 5/ Ba…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Badshot S 194.26 42 33.93 5 26.04 1 36.16 8 54.98 21 43.15 7

2 J.W. Hous S 205.85 59 42.49 19 36.57 10 39.01 11 49.96 15 37.82 4

3 Matthew Duncan S 231.00 86 40.88 17 41.92 18 55.66 22 43.21 13 49.33 16

4 Unknown Shootist S 275.33 111 57.39 27 64.32 30 57.30 24 51.83 19 44.49 11

5 Boone S 334.95 130 56.25 25 43.32 20 77.86 29 73.88 27 83.64 29

Senior Duelist
Match Final Stage 1/ Jail Stage 2/ Sal… Stage 3/ Fort Stage 4/ Gu… Stage 5/ Ba…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Joe Quick SD 199.18 50 37.76 13 34.77 7 45.39 18 37.79 4 43.47 8

Silver Senior
Match Final Stage 1/ Jail Stage 2/ Sal… Stage 3/ Fort Stage 4/ Gu… Stage 5/ Ba…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Sauk Valley Stubby SS 177.83 26 33.17 4 34.01 6 34.92 4 42.30 10 33.43 2

2 Rover SS 228.96 78 34.31 8 45.38 23 63.79 27 37.81 5 47.67 15

3 Fire Eater SS 243.65 98 44.71 23 44.10 22 38.13 10 56.95 22 59.76 21

4 Jake Spotted Horse SS 329.45 135 64.49 30 53.41 25 60.73 26 84.49 30 66.33 24



Wrangler
Match Final Stage 1/ Jail Stage 2/ Sal… Stage 3/ Fort Stage 4/ Gu… Stage 5/ Ba…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Big A W 207.61 64 36.30 10 39.84 14 43.84 15 42.86 12 44.77 13

2 Black Jack Jake W 332.33 133 59.58 29 43.05 19 59.25 25 91.54 32 78.91 28



Side Match
.22 Combo No Limit Time+Miss

Unlimited Entry

Place Final Score Miss Raw Time

4395412.32 Justice D Spencer1 0 12.32

6860915.92 J. W. Hous2 0 15.92

8696616.7 Flush Draw3 0 16.7

3370817.84 Howdy Pardner4 0 17.84

5692519.86 Dogbite5 0 19.86

2807324.35 Rover6 0 24.35

4704230.34 Savage Irons7 1 25.34

9824040.67 Ya' Big Tree8 3 25.67

1002267.4 Johnny Rebel9 1 62.4

Derringer No Limit Time+Miss

Unlimited Entry

Place Final Score Miss Raw Time

7120714.07 Badshot1 0 14.07

4704216.76 Savage Irons2 0 16.76

5692516.96 Dogbite3 0 16.96

6860917.8 J. W. Hous4 0 17.8

3370818.81 Howdy Pardner5 0 18.81

3987019.16 Joe Quick6 0 19.16

8696619.74 Flush Draw7 0 19.74

3387831.16 Rawhide8 0 31.16

Long Range - .22 Rifle No Limit Hits then Time

Unlimited Entry

Place Final Score Hits Raw Time

4395412 Justice D Spencer1 12 23.27

2807312 Rover2 12 25.76

5692512 Dogbite3 12 27.23

1002211 Johnny Rebel4 11 20.04

6860911 J. W. Hous5 11 20.67

982408 Ya' Big Tree6 8 23.48

Long Range - Pistol Caliber Lever No Limit Hits then Time
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Unlimited Entry

Place Final Score Hits Raw Time

686099 J. W. Hous1 9 19.83

744959 Fire Eater2 9 29.49

569258 Dogbite3 8 26.46

982407 Ya' Big Tree4 7 16.91

280736 Rover5 6 16.76

100226 Johnny Rebel6 6 16.96

338786 Rawhide7 6 20.66

439546 Justice D Spencer8 6 21.4

Long Range - Rifle Caliber Lever No Limit Hits then Time

Unlimited Entry

Place Final Score Hits Raw Time

100225 Johnny Rebel1 5 18.11

338785 Rawhide2 5 25.65

982404 Ya' Big Tree3 4 17.35

686094 J. W. Hous4 4 20.32

280733 Rover5 3 29.65

569252 Dogbite6 2 27.54

439542 Justice D Spencer7 2 29.74

Long Range - Single Shot No Limit Hits then Time

Unlimited Entry

Place Final Score Hits Raw Time

686096 J. W. Hous1 6 49.56

280735 Rover2 5 55.25

569255 Dogbite3 5 60.46

439545 Justice D Spencer4 5 74.7

338781 Rawhide5 1 107.8

Long Range Pistol No Limit Hits then Time

Unlimited Entry

Place Final Score Hits Raw Time

982406 Ya' Big Tree1 6 11.03

439545 Justice D Spencer2 5 11.31

569255 Dogbite3 5 21.53

338784 Rawhide4 4 11.84

686094 J. W. Hous5 4 12.68
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280733 Rover6 3 8.87

100223 Johnny Rebel7 3 12.16

744952 Fire Eater8 2 21.29

Pocket Pistol No Limit Time+Miss

Unlimited Entry

Place Final Score Miss Raw Time

6860914.3 J. W. Hous1 0 14.3

8696620.48 Flush Draw2 1 15.48

3370823.34 Howdy Pardner3 1 18.34

7449533.91 Fire Eater4 3 18.91

5692534.18 Dogbite5 4 14.18

3987035.63 Joe Quick6 3 20.63

7120748.87 Badshot7 6 18.87

3387851.25 Rawhide8 5 26.25

Speed Pistol No Limit Time+Miss

Unlimited Entry

Place Final Score Miss Raw Time

712076.94 Badshot1 0 6.94

621087.1 Triple Threat2 0 7.1

803667.48 D K Tracker3 0 7.48

470427.55 Savage Irons4 0 7.55

97178.49 Grumpy Bill5 0 8.49

744959.26 Fire Eater6 0 9.26

686099.62 J. W. Hous7 0 9.62

5692510.41 Dogbite8 0 10.41

2230010.43 J C Smoke9 0 10.43

9824011 Ya' Big Tree10 0 11

3319411.86 Spoon River Sam11 0 11.86

3387811.94 Rawhide12 0 11.94

8696612.8 Flush Draw13 1 7.8

1002213.53 Johnny Rebel14 1 8.53

2807313.92 Rover15 1 8.92

3370814.67 Howdy Pardner16 0 14.67

4395414.82 Justice D Spencer17 1 9.82

99339817.1 Big A18 2 7.1

4444423.7 Jake Spotted Horse19 2 13.7
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Speed Rifle No Limit Time+Miss

Unlimited Entry

Place Final Score Miss Raw Time

621086.68 Triple Threat1 0 6.68

803667.18 D K Tracker2 0 7.18

712077.43 Badshot3 0 7.43

686098.8 J. W. Hous4 0 8.8

280739.58 Rover5 0 9.58

331949.71 Spoon River Sam6 0 9.71

971710.41 Grumpy Bill7 0 10.41

9824010.63 Ya' Big Tree8 0 10.63

1002211.07 Johnny Rebel9 0 11.07

5692511.56 Dogbite10 0 11.56

7449511.89 Fire Eater11 0 11.89

3387813.33 Rawhide12 0 13.33

4704214.1 Savage Irons13 1 9.1

4444414.45 Jake Spotted Horse14 0 14.45

3370815.19 Howdy Pardner15 0 15.19

99339817.59 Big A16 2 7.59

9451919.66 Lightnin' Bill Carson17 2 9.66

8696622.53 Flush Draw18 3 7.53

2230038.87 J C Smoke19 4 18.87

Speed Shotgun No Limit Time+Miss

Unlimited Entry

Place Final Score Miss Raw Time

6210811.18 Triple Threat1 0 11.18

4704213.36 Savage Irons2 0 13.36

9824015.65 Ya' Big Tree3 0 15.65

5692515.78 Dogbite4 0 15.78

1002216.51 Johnny Rebel5 0 16.51

7120717.74 Badshot6 0 17.74

3319419.09 Spoon River Sam7 0 19.09

8696624.14 Flush Draw8 0 24.14

3370825.53 Howdy Pardner9 0 25.53

971743.38 Grumpy Bill10 1 38.38
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Wolff's Rowdy Rangers 6/21/14
6/21/2014

Clean Shooters (no misses)

SASS Num Alias Final Time
43954 Justice D. Spencer 161.81

33194 Spoon River Sam 188.03


